

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1171 OF 2003

RAMMURTI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This case has been listed at S. No. 101 and was called up for hearing at about 11:15a.m. Counsel for the appellant did not turn up and we adjourned the matter till after lunch after hearing the learned counsel for the State shortly. Even after lunch, the learned counsel for the appellant is not present. We, accordingly, cancel the bail granted on 19th December, 2003. The appellants be taken into custody forthwith.

The matter stands adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINDO KULVI)
COURT MASTER