

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1171 OF 2003

RAMMURTI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With application for modification,
file additional documents and office report)

permission to file

Date: 11/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite the order of this Court dated 16th November, 2010, whereby the appellants' bail had been cancelled for non-appearance of their counsel, the appellants have still not surrendered to custody. We, therefore, decline to hear this appeal till such time as they surrender to custody. The matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

As a consequence of this order, the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 26716 of 2010, an application filed by the appellants seeking modification of the order dated 16th November, 2010, is rejected.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER