

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1171 OF 2003

RAMMURTI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.K.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar,Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant states at the Bar that the appellants have surrendered to custody on 22nd January, 2011, but he is not in a position to argue this case. He prays for time which we are reluctant to do so.

Adjourned for six months.

In the meanwhile the report be obtained whether the accused has surrendered to custody or not.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER